
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0117000117

Location: 01-Men-101-R33.7/R43.2

Contract Code: A

Number of Items: 102

MENDOCINO COUNTY NEAR WILLITS FROM 1.1 MILES NORTH OF
WEST ROAD OVERCROSSING TO 0.6 MILE SOUTH OF HAEHL
CREEK BRIDGE

Replace AC surfacing, place HMA-A, RHMA-G & concrete barrier.

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-Q101(416)E

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

6 $27,886,950.00 -16.75%

165 -$4,670,684.406

DBE - 20.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$25,394,265.60

$23,216,265.60 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

715 COMSTOCK ST

SANTA CLARA CA  95054

(408) 327-7000

00000089

(408) 327-7090

165 Days x $13,200.00 Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$26,912,441.00

$24,734,441.00 VC0000017652 ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS

360 SUTTON PLACE

SANTA ROSA CA  94507

(707) 542-4862

00171432

165 Days x $13,200.00 Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$29,136,335.00

$26,958,335.00 VC0000017554 GHILOTTI BROS, INC.

525 JACOBY STREET

SAN RAFAEL CA  94901

(415) 454-7011

00132128

165 Days x $13,200.00 Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$30,035,857.00

$27,857,857.00 VC0000003985 MERCER FRASER COMPANY

200 DINSMORE DR

FORTUNA CA  95540

(707) 443-6371

00105709

(707) 443-0277

165 Days x $13,200.00 Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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04/19/2023Contract Number: 01-0H1604

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

5

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$30,119,955.20

$27,941,955.20 VC0000007021 GR SUNDBERG, INC.

5211 BOYD ROAD

ARCATA CA  95521

(707) 825-6565

00732695

(707) 825-6563

165 Days x $13,200.00 Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6

Total:

Cost:

Time:

$30,226,051.45

$28,048,051.45 VC0000014187 GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

246 GHILOTTI AVENUE

SANTA ROSA CA  95407

(707) 585-1221

00644515

(707) 585-1601

165 Days x $13,200.00 Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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04/19/2023Contract Number: 01-0H1604

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

12,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 12,500.00LUMP SUM

5,000.000002 080060 LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

584,000.000003 090105 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS) LS 584,000.00LUMP SUM

6,000.000004 090205 DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING EA 6.0 36,000.00

200.000005 090210 HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS HR 20.0 4,000.00

4,500.000006 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 4,500.00LUMP SUM

13,980.000007 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 13,980.00LUMP SUM

550,000.000008 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 550,000.00LUMP SUM

140,000.000009 013804 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE (LS) LS 140,000.00LUMP SUM

1,300.000010 120110 FLASHING ARROW SIGN EA 2.0 2,600.00

0.250011 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 247,000.0 61,750.00

48.000012 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 380.0 18,240.00

10,800.000013 010413 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS) LS 10,800.00LUMP SUM

13.000014 120320 TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM LF 46,000.0 598,000.00

105.000015 015302 TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM (LEAVE IN PLACE) LF 6,700.0 703,500.00

15,538.000016 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 15,538.00LUMP SUM

1,675.000017 014105 ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3 EA 18.0 30,150.00

12,500.000018 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 12,500.00LUMP SUM

10,000.000019 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

15.000020 130610 TEMPORARY CHECK DAM LF 870.0 13,050.00

225.000021 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 65.0 14,625.00

15.000022 130670 TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE LF 150.0 2,250.00

1,250.000023 130710 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 4.0 5,000.00

25,000.000024 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 25,000.00LUMP SUM
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04/19/2023Contract Number: 01-0H1604

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

15,000.000025 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

0.690026 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 2,620.0 1,807.80

130.000027 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 250.0 32,500.00

13.000028 190185 SHOULDER BACKING TON 16,200.0 210,600.00

350.000029 194001 DITCH EXCAVATION CY 4.0 1,400.00

75.000030 198010 IMPORTED BORROW (CY) CY 1,000.0 75,000.00

250.000031 205035 WOOD MULCH CY 3.5 875.00

26.300032 037164 HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT SQYD 34,900.0 917,870.00

4,700.000033 374207 CRACK TREATMENT LNMI 10.0 47,000.00

330.000034 390095 REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING CY 2,670.0 881,100.00

116.000035 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 50,400.0 5,846,400.00

141.000036 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 37,900.0 5,343,900.00

2,500.000037 394060 DATA CORE LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

1.750038 394073 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) LF 20,700.0 36,225.00

1.750039 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 740.0 1,295.00

1.750040 394075 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D) LF 11,600.0 20,300.00

1.750041 394077 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) LF 12,900.0 22,575.00

110.000042 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) SQYD 310.0 34,100.00

500.000043 397005 TACK COAT TON 250.0 125,000.00

2.000044 398100 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE LF 45,800.0 91,600.00

8.000045 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 17,300.0 138,400.00

500.000046 510501 MINOR CONCRETE CY 6.0 3,000.00F

700.000047 692001 ENTRANCE TAPER EA 30.0 21,000.00

35.000048 700617 DRAINAGE INLET MARKER EA 47.0 1,645.00



Page 5

04/19/2023Contract Number: 01-0H1604

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

300.000049 710118 REMOVE ENTRANCE TAPER EA 30.0 9,000.00

775.000050 710126 REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN EA 18.0 13,950.00

1,750.000051 710196 ADJUST INLET EA 46.0 80,500.00

50.000052 710210 ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE TO GRADE EA 46.0 2,300.00

175.000053 710230 ADJUST SLOTTED DRAIN TO GRADE LF 160.0 28,000.00

90.000054 710360 CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF) LF 120.0 10,800.00

4,700.000055 015303 GROUT ANNULAR SPACE CY 4.1 19,270.00

400.000056 750007 FRAME AND GRATE EA 3.0 1,200.00

0.250057 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 5,550.0 1,387.50

22.500058 810190 GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR EA 410.0 9,225.00

6.000059 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 24.0 144.00

9.000060 810250 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) EA 5,530.0 49,770.00

50.000061 820112 MARKER (CULVERT) EA 82.0 4,100.00

10.000062 820220 REMOVE MARKER EA 82.0 820.00

150.000063 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 82.0 12,300.00

18.600064 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 420.0 7,812.00

15.600065 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 550.0 8,580.00

28.300066 820780 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) SQFT 140.0 3,962.00

23.750067 820790 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) SQFT 170.0 4,037.50

475.000068 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 70.0 33,250.00

950.000069 820850 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST EA 15.0 14,250.00

200.000070 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 33.0 6,600.00

36.900071 832006 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF 880.0 32,472.00

73.000072 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 10,300.0 751,900.00
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04/19/2023Contract Number: 01-0H1604

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

34.500073 833072 WILDLIFE PASSAGE WAY (TYPE S) EA 350.0 12,075.00

1,835.000074 037154 RECONSTRUCT TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 11.0 20,185.00

3,300.000075 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 3.0 9,900.00

34,500.000076 011954 ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION EA 6.0 207,000.00

120.000077 839640 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M) LF 14,400.0 1,728,000.00

4.800078 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 710.0 3,408.00

20.250079 839765 RECONSTRUCT GUARDRAIL LF 25,300.0 512,325.00

20.000080 839774 REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER LF 20,200.0 404,000.00

2.000081 839775 REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K) LF 780.0 1,560.00

1,650.000082 839782 REMOVE CRASH CUSHION EA 6.0 9,900.00

9.250083 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 3,900.0 36,075.00

0.900084 840619 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 1,900.0 1,710.00

0.900085 840621 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
17-7)

LF 590.0 531.00

0.500086 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 98,900.0 49,450.00

1.050087 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 237,000.0 248,850.00

2.500088 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 5,720.0 14,300.00

4.250089 846013 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 1,420.0 6,035.00

0.400090 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 61,500.0 24,600.00

4.000091 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,900.0 15,600.00

80.090092 846046 6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 120.0 9,610.80

59.000093 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 910.0 53,690.00

12.000094 847218 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) LF 970.0 11,640.00

6.500095 847222 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12) LF 330.0 2,145.00
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04/19/2023Contract Number: 01-0H1604

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

10,000.000096 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

58,175.000097 870200 LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 58,175.00LUMP SUM

100,862.000098 010100 MODIFYING ROADWAY WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEMS LS 100,862.00LUMP SUM

84,348.000099 872135 MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS LS 84,348.00LUMP SUM

0.000100 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

1,195.000101 839580 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M) EA 3.0 3,585.00

1,727,000.000102 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1,727,000.00LUMP SUM

$23,216,265.60

$25,394,265.60

Cost:

Time:

Bid Amount:

165 Days x $13,200.00
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04/19/2023Contract Number: 01-0H1604

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 3,000.001,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.001,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

0002 22,000.0035,000.00 6,000.00 22,000.0035,000.00 6,000.00 9,500.00 9,500.00

0003 485,000.00140,000.00 309,237.75 485,000.00140,000.00 309,237.75 300,000.00 300,000.00

0004 36,000.0036,000.00 36,000.00 6,000.006,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 36,000.00

0005 4,000.004,000.00 4,000.00 200.00200.00 200.00 200.00 4,000.00

0006 20,000.005,000.00 10,000.00 20,000.005,000.00 10,000.00 325,000.00 325,000.00

0007 16,750.0016,750.00 12,000.00 16,750.0016,750.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

0008 600,000.00475,000.00 225,000.00 600,000.00475,000.00 225,000.00 500,000.00 500,000.00

0009 75,000.00140,000.00 70,000.00 75,000.00140,000.00 70,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

0010 8,000.006,000.00 10,000.00 4,000.003,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

0011 61,750.0061,750.00 61,750.00 0.250.25 0.25 0.25 61,750.00

0012 15,200.0022,800.00 18,050.00 40.0060.00 47.50 60.00 22,800.00

0013 40,000.0013,000.00 20,000.00 40,000.0013,000.00 20,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

0014 2,070,000.001,150,000.00 1,380,000.00 45.0025.00 30.00 48.00 2,208,000.00

0015 402,000.00603,000.00 40,200.00 60.0090.00 6.00 94.00 629,800.00

0016 60,000.0025,000.00 20,000.00 60,000.0025,000.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

0017 90,000.0090,000.00 90,000.00 5,000.005,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00 108,000.00

0018 65,000.006,000.00 10,000.00 65,000.006,000.00 10,000.00 215,000.00 215,000.00

0019 1,000.002,250.00 900.00 1,000.002,250.00 900.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

0020 6,090.009,570.00 8,700.00 7.0011.00 10.00 10.00 8,700.00

0021 16,250.0022,750.00 13,650.00 250.00350.00 210.00 235.00 15,275.00

0022 600.00900.00 1,950.00 4.006.00 13.00 13.00 1,950.00

0023 20,000.0012,000.00 26,664.00 5,000.003,000.00 6,666.00 4,800.00 19,200.00

0024 280,000.00150,000.00 100,000.00 280,000.00150,000.00 100,000.00 270,000.00 270,000.00

0025 6,000.0010,000.00 8,000.00 6,000.0010,000.00 8,000.00 4,800.00 4,800.00

0026 2,620.002,620.00 2,620.00 1.001.00 1.00 1.00 2,620.00

0027 23,750.003,500.00 30,750.00 95.0014.00 123.00 49.00 12,250.00

0028 567,000.00583,200.00 583,200.00 35.0036.00 36.00 33.00 534,600.00

0029 1,200.00700.00 1,200.00 300.00175.00 300.00 321.00 1,284.00

0030 70,000.0090,000.00 55,000.00 70.0090.00 55.00 49.00 49,000.00

0031 700.00962.50 3,412.50 200.00275.00 975.00 306.00 1,071.00

0032 1,043,510.00917,870.00 977,200.00 29.9026.30 28.00 26.30 917,870.00

0033 47,000.0047,000.00 47,000.00 4,700.004,700.00 4,700.00 5,200.00 52,000.00
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04/19/2023Contract Number: 01-0H1604

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0034 1,094,700.00854,400.00 1,097,370.00 410.00320.00 411.00 360.00 961,200.00

0035 6,703,200.006,300,000.00 6,703,200.00 133.00125.00 133.00 144.00 7,257,600.00

0036 5,874,500.005,950,300.00 7,163,100.00 155.00157.00 189.00 183.00 6,935,700.00

0037 15,000.0012,600.00 5,000.00 15,000.0012,600.00 5,000.00 2,650.00 2,650.00

0038 51,750.0036,225.00 36,225.00 2.501.75 1.75 2.30 47,610.00

0039 1,850.001,295.00 1,295.00 2.501.75 1.75 2.30 1,702.00

0040 29,000.0020,300.00 20,300.00 2.501.75 1.75 2.30 26,680.00

0041 32,250.0022,575.00 22,575.00 2.501.75 1.75 2.30 29,670.00

0042 18,600.0021,700.00 34,100.00 60.0070.00 110.00 65.00 20,150.00

0043 125,000.00187,500.00 250,000.00 500.00750.00 1,000.00 1,350.00 337,500.00

0044 68,700.0068,700.00 91,600.00 1.501.50 2.00 1.00 45,800.00

0045 77,850.0073,525.00 112,450.00 4.504.25 6.50 8.00 138,400.00

0046 15,000.0015,000.00 24,000.00 2,500.002,500.00 4,000.00 2,500.00 15,000.00

0047 45,000.0019,500.00 28,500.00 1,500.00650.00 950.00 900.00 27,000.00

0048 2,773.003,525.00 2,761.25 59.0075.00 58.75 58.75 2,761.25

0049 16,500.004,500.00 6,750.00 550.00150.00 225.00 112.00 3,360.00

0050 10,800.0011,700.00 12,780.00 600.00650.00 710.00 2,450.00 44,100.00

0051 138,000.0078,200.00 101,200.00 3,000.001,700.00 2,200.00 1,400.00 64,400.00

0052 92,000.0046,000.00 30,130.00 2,000.001,000.00 655.00 1,400.00 64,400.00

0053 22,400.0012,000.00 24,800.00 140.0075.00 155.00 140.00 22,400.00

0054 9,000.007,200.00 42,000.00 75.0060.00 350.00 106.00 12,720.00

0055 20,500.005,740.00 17,220.00 5,000.001,400.00 4,200.00 4,355.72 17,858.45

0056 1,800.006,000.00 6,300.00 600.002,000.00 2,100.00 1,200.00 3,600.00

0057 2,775.0011,100.00 11,100.00 0.502.00 2.00 1.00 5,550.00

0058 9,430.009,225.00 9,225.00 23.0022.50 22.50 22.50 9,225.00

0059 144.00144.00 144.00 6.006.00 6.00 6.00 144.00

0060 49,770.0049,770.00 49,770.00 9.009.00 9.00 9.00 49,770.00

0061 4,592.004,571.50 4,571.50 56.0055.75 55.75 55.75 4,571.50

0062 1,230.001,230.00 1,230.00 15.0015.00 15.00 15.00 1,230.00

0063 4,510.004,510.00 4,510.00 55.0055.00 55.00 55.00 4,510.00

0064 4,032.004,032.00 4,032.00 9.609.60 9.60 9.60 4,032.00

0065 5,445.005,445.00 5,445.00 9.909.90 9.90 9.90 5,445.00

0066 2,800.002,800.00 2,800.00 20.0020.00 20.00 20.00 2,800.00
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04/19/2023Contract Number: 01-0H1604

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0067 3,570.003,570.00 3,570.00 21.0021.00 21.00 21.00 3,570.00

0068 34,160.0034,160.00 34,160.00 488.00488.00 488.00 488.00 34,160.00

0069 11,025.0011,025.00 11,025.00 735.00735.00 735.00 735.00 11,025.00

0070 6,105.006,105.00 6,105.00 185.00185.00 185.00 185.00 6,105.00

0071 32,472.0032,472.00 32,472.00 36.9036.90 36.90 36.90 32,472.00

0072 772,500.00927,000.00 607,700.00 75.0090.00 59.00 80.00 824,000.00

0073 73,500.0012,075.00 12,075.00 210.0034.50 34.50 212.00 74,200.00

0074 20,185.0020,185.00 20,185.00 1,835.001,835.00 1,835.00 1,835.00 20,185.00

0075 9,900.009,900.00 9,900.00 3,300.003,300.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 9,900.00

0076 207,000.00207,000.00 207,000.00 34,500.0034,500.00 34,500.00 34,500.00 207,000.00

0077 1,483,200.001,728,000.00 1,728,000.00 103.00120.00 120.00 127.00 1,828,800.00

0078 3,408.003,408.00 3,408.00 4.804.80 4.80 4.80 3,408.00

0079 512,325.00512,325.00 512,325.00 20.2520.25 20.25 20.25 512,325.00

0080 808,000.00404,000.00 323,200.00 40.0020.00 16.00 17.00 343,400.00

0081 31,200.006,240.00 15,600.00 40.008.00 20.00 14.00 10,920.00

0082 9,900.003,600.00 12,000.00 1,650.00600.00 2,000.00 700.00 4,200.00

0083 36,075.0036,075.00 36,075.00 9.259.25 9.25 9.25 36,075.00

0084 1,710.001,710.00 1,710.00 0.900.90 0.90 0.90 1,710.00

0085 531.00531.00 531.00 0.900.90 0.90 0.90 531.00

0086 49,450.0049,450.00 49,450.00 0.500.50 0.50 0.50 49,450.00

0087 248,850.00248,850.00 248,850.00 1.051.05 1.05 1.05 248,850.00

0088 14,300.0014,300.00 14,300.00 2.502.50 2.50 2.50 14,300.00

0089 6,035.006,035.00 6,035.00 4.254.25 4.25 4.25 6,035.00

0090 24,600.0024,600.00 24,600.00 0.400.40 0.40 0.40 24,600.00

0091 15,600.0015,600.00 15,600.00 4.004.00 4.00 4.00 15,600.00

0092 8,400.003,480.00 3,480.00 70.0029.00 29.00 29.00 3,480.00

0093 45,500.0026,390.00 26,390.00 50.0029.00 29.00 29.00 26,390.00

0094 11,640.0011,640.00 11,640.00 12.0012.00 12.00 12.00 11,640.00

0095 2,145.002,145.00 2,145.00 6.506.50 6.50 6.50 2,145.00

0096 15,000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

0097 58,175.0058,175.00 58,175.00 58,175.0058,175.00 58,175.00 58,175.00 58,175.00

0098 100,862.00100,862.00 100,862.00 100,862.00100,862.00 100,862.00 100,862.00 100,862.00

0099 84,348.0084,348.00 84,348.00 84,348.0084,348.00 84,348.00 84,348.00 84,348.00
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04/19/2023Contract Number: 01-0H1604

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0100 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0101 3,585.003,750.00 3,585.00 1,195.001,250.00 1,195.00 1,195.00 3,585.00

0102 2,402,280.001,580,000.00 2,611,366.00 2,402,280.001,580,000.00 2,611,366.00 750,000.00 750,000.00

$24,734,441.00 $26,958,335.00 $27,857,857.00 $27,941,955.20Cost:

Time:

Bid Amount: $26,912,441.00

165 Days x $13,200.00

$29,136,335.00 $30,035,857.00 $30,119,955.20

165 Days x $13,200.00 165 Days x $13,200.00 165 Days x $13,200.00
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04/19/2023Contract Number: 01-0H1604

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0001 2,700.002,700.00

0002 2,500.002,500.00

0003 217,000.00217,000.00

0004 36,000.006,000.00

0005 4,000.00200.00

0006 22,000.0022,000.00

0007 12,000.0012,000.00

0008 800,000.00800,000.00

0009 160,000.00160,000.00

0010 10,000.005,000.00

0011 61,750.000.25

0012 28,500.0075.00

0013 17,000.0017,000.00

0014 1,702,000.0037.00

0015 120,600.0018.00

0016 20,000.0020,000.00

0017 180,000.0010,000.00

0018 2,500.002,500.00

0019 850.00850.00

0020 8,700.0010.00

0021 13,975.00215.00

0022 8,100.0054.00

0023 20,000.005,000.00

0024 145,920.00145,920.00

0025 9,000.009,000.00

0026 2,620.001.00

0027 30,500.00122.00

0028 664,200.0041.00

0029 2,400.00600.00

0030 120,000.00120.00

0031 2,450.00700.00

0032 917,870.0026.30

0033 47,000.004,700.00
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04/19/2023Contract Number: 01-0H1604

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0034 1,182,810.00443.00

0035 6,703,200.00133.00

0036 6,101,900.00161.00

0037 11,000.0011,000.00

0038 36,225.001.75

0039 1,295.001.75

0040 20,300.001.75

0041 22,575.001.75

0042 36,580.00118.00

0043 290,250.001,161.00

0044 91,600.002.00

0045 294,100.0017.00

0046 2,100.00350.00

0047 81,000.002,700.00

0048 3,525.0075.00

0049 23,250.00775.00

0050 17,604.00978.00

0051 188,600.004,100.00

0052 108,100.002,350.00

0053 20,480.00128.00

0054 6,000.0050.00

0055 17,858.454,355.72

0056 3,600.001,200.00

0057 16,650.003.00

0058 9,225.0022.50

0059 144.006.00

0060 49,770.009.00

0061 4,571.5055.75

0062 1,230.0015.00

0063 4,510.0055.00

0064 4,032.009.60

0065 5,445.009.90

0066 2,800.0020.00
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04/19/2023Contract Number: 01-0H1604

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0067 3,570.0021.00

0068 34,160.00488.00

0069 11,025.00735.00

0070 6,105.00185.00

0071 32,472.0036.90

0072 1,266,900.00123.00

0073 12,075.0034.50

0074 20,185.001,835.00

0075 9,900.003,300.00

0076 246,000.0041,000.00

0077 1,741,536.00120.94

0078 3,408.004.80

0079 512,325.0020.25

0080 343,400.0017.00

0081 8,580.0011.00

0082 3,690.00615.00

0083 36,075.009.25

0084 1,710.000.90

0085 531.000.90

0086 49,450.000.50

0087 248,850.001.05

0088 14,300.002.50

0089 6,035.004.25

0090 24,600.000.40

0091 15,600.004.00

0092 6,978.0058.15

0093 53,371.5058.65

0094 11,640.0012.00

0095 2,145.006.50

0096 10,000.0010,000.00

0097 58,175.0058,175.00

0098 100,862.00100,862.00

0099 84,348.0084,348.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth

Bid Amount

0100 0.000.00

0101 3,585.001,195.00

0102 2,310,000.002,310,000.00

$28,048,051.45Cost:

Time:

Bid Amount: $30,226,051.45

165 Days x $13,200.00

Page 15

04/19/2023Contract Number: 01-0H1604

Bid Opening Date: 04/18/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

4/19/2023

COOPER ENGINEERING INC ITEM 73 (100%)VC0000000213
560506CORONA CA

COOPER ENGINEERING INC ITEM 77 (100%)VC0000000213
560506CORONA CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC ITEM 96 (100%)VC0000000213
306767COTATI CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC ITEM 102 (1%)VC0000000213
306767COTATI CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC BID ITEMS 96-99VC0000000213
306767COTATI CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC MOB FOR ELECTRICALVC0000000213
306767COTATI CA

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000000213
1011546BENICIA CA

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 102 (2%)VC0000000213
1011546BENICIA CA

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS MOB FOR HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENTVC0000000213
1011546BENICIA CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 26 (55%)VC0000000213
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1003147PALO CEDRO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

4/19/2023

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 71 (100%)VC0000000213
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000000213
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 75 (100%)VC0000000213
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY TREATED WOOD WASTE FROM GUARDRAILVC0000000213
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 76 (100%)VC0000000213
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 78 (100%)VC0000000213
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 82 (100%)VC0000000213
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000000213
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEMS 78-79VC0000000213
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 27 (49%)VC0000000213
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 34 (4%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
621781HAYWARD CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

4/19/2023

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 44 (24%)VC0000000213
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 45 (47%)VC0000000213
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION MILLING FOR ROAD EXCAVATIONVC0000000213
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION OPERATED COLD MILLING MACHINEVC0000000213
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION OPERATED COLD MILLING MACHINEVC0000000213
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION OPERATED COLD MILLING MACHINEVC0000000213
621781HAYWARD CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 26 (45%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR SIGN REMOVALVC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
983087REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

4/19/2023

T AND S DVBE BID ITEMS 61-70VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (12%)VC0000000213
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000000213
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 83 (100%)VC0000000213
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 92 (36%)VC0000000213
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 93 (49%)VC0000000213
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LCP FOR STRIPE REMOVALVC0000000213
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING BID ITEMS 59-60VC0000000213
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING BID ITEMS 83-91VC0000000213
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GRIND ONLYVC0000000213
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING GRIND ONLYVC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894ANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

4/19/2023

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 94 (100%)VC0000000213
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 102 (1%)VC0000000213
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING BID ITEMS 94-95VC0000000213
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPINGVC0000000213
854894ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 8 (44%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 9 (49%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE LANE CLOSURE INSTALLATION PARTIALVC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE STATIONARY ATTENUATOR PARTIALVC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
983087REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

4/19/2023

T AND S DVBE ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 17 (38%)VC0000000213
983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE FURNISH-INITIAL SET & REMOVALVC0000000213
983087REDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

4/19/2023

FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 73 (100%)VC0000003985
833032LIVERMORE CA

FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 77 (100%)VC0000003985
833032LIVERMORE CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000003985

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1003147PALO CEDRO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

4/19/2023

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 66 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 67 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 68 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 69 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 70 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 71 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 75 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 76 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 78 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 79 (100%)VC0000003985

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1003147PALO CEDRO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9

4/19/2023

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 82 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. CONTINUED ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000003985
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (50%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 60 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LCP FOR STRIPE REMOVALVC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 83 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 84 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 85 (100%)VC0000003985

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894ANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10

4/19/2023

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 87 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 88 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 90 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 91 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 92 (40%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED CUT RUMBLE STRIP ONLYVC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 93 (58%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 94 (100%)VC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED ITEM 95 (100%)VC0000003985

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
854894ANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S11

4/19/2023

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING CONTINUED CUT RUMBLE STRIP ONLYVC0000003985
854894ANDERSON CA

TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, INC. ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000003985
615058TEMPE AZ

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000003985
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 8 (30%)VC0000003985
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 72 (100%)VC0000003985
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. TC FOR CONCRETE BARRIER WORKVC0000003985
971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. ITEM 96 (100%)VC0000003985
306767COTATI CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. ITEM 97 (100%)VC0000003985
306767COTATI CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. ITEM 98 (100%)VC0000003985
306767COTATI CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. ITEM 99 (100%)VC0000003985
306767COTATI CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S12

4/19/2023

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 8 (2%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 46 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 62 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 63 (100%)VC0000007021

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1003147PALO CEDRO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S13

4/19/2023

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 64 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 65 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 66 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 67 (1000%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 68 (1000%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 69 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 70 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 71 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 72 (64%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) PARTIALVC0000007021

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
1003147PALO CEDRO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S14

4/19/2023

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 75 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 76 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 78 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. ITEM 79 (100%)VC0000007021
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

CELL-CRETE CONTRACTORS ITEM 55 (100%)VC0000007021
243404HAYWARD CA

TRINITY ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC. ITEM 35 (0.14%)VC0000007021
N/ACLOVIS CA

TRINITY ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC. ITEM 36 (0.22%)VC0000007021
N/ACLOVIS CA

TRINITY ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC. HOT MIX AC TESTINGVC0000007021
N/ACLOVIS CA

TRINITY ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC. RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT TESTINGVC0000007021
N/ACLOVIS CA

SAM RHODES GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 35 (0.90%)VC0000007021

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SAM RHODES GENERAL ENGINEERING ITEM 36 (1.3%)VC0000007021
1095784GREENWOOD CA

SAM RHODES GENERAL ENGINEERING HOT MIX ACVC0000007021
1095784GREENWOOD CA

SAM RHODES GENERAL ENGINEERING RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT TESTINGVC0000007021
1095784GREENWOOD CA

A.C DIKE CO ITEM 38 (76%)VC0000007021
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C DIKE CO ITEM 39 (76%)VC0000007021
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C DIKE CO ITEM 40 (76%)VC0000007021
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C DIKE CO ITEM 41 (76%)VC0000007021
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C DIKE CO PLACE HMA DIKE TYPE AVC0000007021
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C DIKE CO PLACE HMA DIKE TYPE CVC0000007021
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C DIKE CO PLACE HMA DIKE TYPE DVC0000007021
407417LINCOLN CA

A.C DIKE CO PLACE HMA DIKE TYPE FVC0000007021

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
407417LINCOLN CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S16

4/19/2023

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000007021
1011546BENICIA CA

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 102 (4%)VC0000007021
1011546BENICIA CA

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS MOB PARTIALVC0000007021
1011546BENICIA CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 60 (100%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 83 (100%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 84 (100%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 85 (100%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000007021

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 87 (100%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 88 (100%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 90 (100%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 91 (100%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 92 (100%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 93 (100%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 94 (100%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 95 (100%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 100 (0.80%)VC0000007021
8548944ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING MOB PARTIALVC0000007021
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MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. ITEM 73 (100%)VC0000007021
529261STOCKTON CA

MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. ITEM 77 (100%)VC0000007021
529261STOCKTON CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. ITEM 96 (100%)VC0000007021
306767COTATI CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. ITEM 97 (100%)VC0000007021
306767COTATI CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. ITEM 98 (100%)VC0000007021
306767COTATI CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. ITEM 99 (100%)VC0000007021
306767COTATI CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. ITEM 102 (1.3%)VC0000007021
306767COTATI CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO. MOB PARTIALVC0000007021
306767COTATI CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S19

4/19/2023

COOPER ENGINEERING INC ITEM 73 (100%)VC0000014187
560506CORONA CA

COOPER ENGINEERING INC ITEM 77 (100%)VC0000014187
560506CORONA CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC ITEM 96 (100%)VC0000014187
306767COTATI CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC ITEM 97 (100%)VC0000014187
306767COTATI CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC ITEM 98 (100%)VC0000014187
306767COTATI CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC ITEM 99 (100%)VC0000014187
306767COTATI CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 34 (23%)VC0000014187
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 44 (17%)VC0000014187
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 45 (35%)VC0000014187
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION AC GRINDINGVC0000014187
621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION GRIND ASPHALT DIKEVC0000014187

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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ABSL CONSTRUCTION COLD PLANE ASPHALTVC0000014187
621781HAYWARD CA

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC. ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000014187
1011546BENICIA CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000014187
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. ITEM 71 (100%)VC0000014187
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000014187
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. ITEM 75 (100%)VC0000014187
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. ITEM 76 (100%)VC0000014187
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. ITEM 78 (100%)VC0000014187
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. ITEM 79 (100%)VC0000014187
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO. ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000014187
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 1 (50%)VC0000014187

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 60 (100%)VC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 83 (100%)VC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 84 (100%)VC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 85 (100%)VC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 86 (100%)VC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 87 (100%)VC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 88 (100%)VC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 89 (100%)VC0000014187

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 90 (100%)VC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 91 (100%)VC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 94 (100%)VC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 95 (100%)VC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 57 (100%)VC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 92 (100%)VC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC. ITEM 93 (100%)VC0000014187
854894TULATIN OR

VSS EMULTECH ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000014187
809868WEST SACRAMENTO CA
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COOPER ENGINEERING INCORPORATED ITEM 73 (100%)VC0000017554
560506CORONA CA

COOPER ENGINEERING INCORPORATED ITEM 77 (100%)VC0000017554
560506CORONA CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC DBA GRSI ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000017554
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

SPECIALTY PAVING INC DBA A C DIKE CO ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000017554
407417LINCOLN CA

SPECIALTY PAVING INC DBA A C DIKE CO ITEM 42 (100%)VC0000017554
407417LINCOLN CA

SPECIALTY PAVING INC DBA A C DIKE CO BID ITEMS 38-41 ALL AT 100 %VC0000017554
407417LINCOLN CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO ITEM 96 (100%)VC0000017554
306767COTATI CA

MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC CO BID ITEMS 96-99 ALL AT 100%VC0000017554
306767COTATI CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 26 (73%)VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 71 (100%)VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 72 (87.2%)VC0000017554

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 74 (100%)VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 78 (100%)VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR MBGR SUBVC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PLACE VEG CONTROL CONCRETEVC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC BID ITEMS 74-76 ALL AT 100%VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC BID ITEMS 78-79 ALL AT 100%VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 26 (26%)VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 48 (100%)VC0000017554
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HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC TREATED WOOD WASTE FOR SIGN SUBCONTRACTORVC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 61 (100%)VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC ITEM 58 (100%)VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC BID ITEMS 61-70 ALL AT 100%VC0000017554
1003147PALO CEDRO CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000017554
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000017554
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ITEM 59 (100%)VC0000017554
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC BID ITEMS 59-60 ALL AT 100%VC0000017554
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC ITEM 83 (100%)VC0000017554
854894TULATIN OR

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC BID ITEMS 83-95 ALL AT 100%VC0000017554
854894TULATIN OR

BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000017554

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
809660SAN FRANCISCO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

01-0H1604

01-MEN-101-R33.7/R43.2
4/18/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S26

4/19/2023

BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC ITEM 102 (3.82%)VC0000017554
809660SAN FRANCISCO CA

BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC ITEM 24 (34%)VC0000017554
809660SAN FRANCISCO CA

BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC MOBILIZATION IN AND OUT FOR HIGH FRICTION
SUBCONTRACTOR

VC0000017554
809660SAN FRANCISCO CA

BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC SWEEPING FOR HIGH FRICTIONVC0000017554
809660SAN FRANCISCO CA
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AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000017652
1011546BENICIA CA

AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS HFSTVC0000017652
1011546BENICIA CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000017652
1003147ROSEVILLE CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 71,73-76 (100%)VC0000017652
1003147ROSEVILLE CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 78,79 (100%)VC0000017652
1003147ROSEVILLE CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 101 (100%)VC0000017652
1003147ROSEVILLE CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 72 (57%)VC0000017652
1003147ROSEVILLE CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY INSTALL VEG CONTROL CONCRETEVC0000017652
1003147ROSEVILLE CA

MIKE BROWN ELEC ITEM 96-99 (100%)VC0000017652
306767COTATI CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1,11-12 (100%)VC0000017652
854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 59-60 (100%)VC0000017652
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 83-95 (100%)VC0000017652
854894ANDERSON CA

COOPER ENGINEERING ITEM 73, 77 (100%)VC0000017652
560506CORONA CA

COOPER ENGINEERING CONCRETE BARRIERVC0000017652
560506CORONA CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 43 (100%)VC0000017652
705296STOCKTON CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 64-70 (100%)VC0000017652
1003147ROSEVILLE CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY ITEM 61-63 (100%)VC0000017652
1003147ROSEVILLE CA

ROLL-N-ROCK CONSTR ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000017652
971838MT SHASTA CA

ROLL-N-ROCK CONSTR ITEM 8 (84%)VC0000017652
971838MT SHASTA CA

ROLL-N-ROCK CONSTR LANE CLOSUREVC0000017652
971838MT SHASTA CA
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